
Autumn Term 2024
Wed - Friday 28 - 30 August Staff INSET days

Friday 30 August New boarding students’ arrival day 

Saturday 31 August Returning boarders arrival day

Mon-Friday 2 - 6 September Student INDUCTION week

Monday 9 September Lessons begins

28 October to 1 November Half-Term Holiday

Monday 4 November Teacher training day

Friday 13 December End of Term
Boarding Houses close Saturday 14 December

Spring Term 2025

Friday 3 January Teacher INSET day

Saturday 4 January Boarding Houses open – Boarders arrival day

Monday 6 January Lessons begin

17 February to 21 February Half-Term Holiday

Monday 24 February Teacher INSET day

Friday 4 April End of Term
Boarding Houses close Saturday 5 April

Summer Term 2025
Saturday 19 April Boarding Houses open - Boarders arrival day

Tuesday 22 April Staff INSET day

Wednesday 23 April Lessons begin

Monday 5 May Public Holiday - no school

26 May to 30 May Half Term Holiday

Friday 27 June End of Term
Boarding Houses close Saturday 28 June
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